Northeast Corner of Congress and South ~~abasha -
This was also a former filling station which had been closed 
fn~ . several years. This sold i n 1960 for $3500.00. It was 
subsequently remodeled into a real estate office. 

Indicated value by Market Approach is, 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ( $2500.00) 

CORRELATION & FINAL OPINION 

St. Lawrence St. formerly was the main artery from the downtown 
area to t he airport. However, when the airport road was put 
in t his el iminated t his airport traffico We, therefor e, feel 
that t his suffers considerable from economic depreciation and

[...]

storage tanks we feel that t hey have peen in t here for a 
sufficient length of time that only salvage value is le~, 
and the cost of removing them would be as much or more their value as scrape iron in the opinion of your appraisers. 

Therefore, a fair market value of the above property is, 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ( $2500.00)